Form PTO-15.04 , 01-29-2001	R SHELL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commission 101595580	d the attached original documents or copy hereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Children's Television Workshop	Name: Sesame Workshop Address:		
Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York	One Lincoln Plaza New York, New York		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State New York Other		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement _X_ Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesXNo (Designations must be a separate document from		
Execution Date: April 4, 2000	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes Y No		
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/608,436 and Others Additional Numbers attached 	B. Trademark Registration 1,160,384 and Other 01-11-2001		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:106		
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 2,665.00		
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman	X Enclosed		
& Zissu, P.C.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
& Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	X Authorized to be charged to deposit		
<u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient)		
& Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
& Zissu, P.C. Street Address: <u>866 United Nations Plaza</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u> 1/29/2001 GTON11 00000022 1160384	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient)		
& Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number:		
& Zissu, P.C. Street Address: <u>866 United Nations Plaza</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u> 1/29/2001 GTON11 00000022 1160384	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
& Zissu, P.C. Street Address: <u>866 United Nations Plaza</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u> 1/29/2001 GTON11 00000022 1160384 40.00 GP 2625.00 GP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
& Zissu, P.C. Street Address: <u>866 United Nations Plaza</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u> 1/29/2001 6T0N11 00000022 1160384 1 FC:481 40.00 GP 2625.00 GP DO NOT USE T	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
& Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 1/29/2001 6T0N11 00000022 1160384 1 FC:481 40.00 GP DO NOT USE T 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
& Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 1/29/2001 6T0N11 00000022 1160384 1 FC:481 40.00 0P 2625.00 0P DO NOT USE T 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Iformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a signature The second se		

Sesame Workshop

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
3 2 1 CONTACT & Design	73/247834	1160384
3 2 1 CONTACT & Design	73/710777	1512096
3-2-1 CONTACT	241947	1159992
3-2-1 CONTACT	242484	1160377
BABY WORKSHOP	75/608436	
BABYZINE	75/556095	
BIG BAG	75/380388	
BIG BAG & Design	75/468797	
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION WORKSHOP	74/284753	1994269
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION WORKSHOP	75/035181	2124225
COLLABORATIVE FAMILY EDUTAINMENT	75/446805	
CONTACT KIDS	75/450186	
CREATIVE CLASSROOM	73/595639	1455214
CTW	74/286166	1748994
CTW	75/035180	2136173
CTW Logo	75/563681	
CTW SESAME STREET BOOK CLUB	74/147072	1697593
CTW SESAME STREET GENERAL STORE & Design	74/726234	1993537
CTW SESAME STREET LIVE & Design	73/613092	1438123
CTW SESAME STREET LIVE & Design	73/613156	1435979
CTW SESAME STREET LIVE! & Design	73/381093	1247348
CTW SESAME STREET LIVE! & Design	73/441783	1303733
CTW SESAME STREET LIVE! & Design	73/441784	1307996
CTW SESAME STREET LIVE! & Design	73/451655	1301478
CTW SHALOM SESAME & Design	73/659678	1475740
DRAGON TALES	75/667501	
DRAGON TALES & Design	75/757997	
Electric Company Cloud Design w/o words	32823	1016006

Tuesday, January 09, 2001

Page 1 of 4

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
ELMO'S WORLD	75/628972	
ELMO'S WORLD	75/628973	
FAMILIES THAT CLICK TOGETHER STICK TOGETHER	75/586039	
GHOSTWRITER	74/146058	1798913
GHOSTWRITER	74/146958	1995803
GHOSTWRITER	74/207576	2081803
GHOSTWRITER	75/035173	2127670
GHOSTWRITER & Design	74/207580	1964353
GHOSTWRITER & Design	74/801226	1831783
HURRICANE FORCE & Design	73/711023	1506125
KID CITY	73/824024	1600781
KID CITY STICKER WORLD	75/556096	
LAPWEAR	75/446808	
MAKING FAMILIES CLICK	75/586037	
MATH TALK	74/629569	2234486
MATHNET	75/209343	
NETWORKED FAMILY	75/504016	
O Design	74/251953	1976984
ONE TREE HILL	75/723958	
PARK BENCH	75/684889	
PASSPORT KIDS	75/845753	
PEBBLE SOUP	75/630996	
PEBBLE SOUP PALS	75/723962	
PLAZA SESAMO	75/204621	
PRINT ME	75/586038	
SCIENCE WITH AN ATTITUDE	75/450187	2398338
SESAME FOOD FACTORY	73/285628	1222145
SESAME FOOD FACTORY & Design	73/285627	1195425
SESAME ISLAND	74/195490	1707326
SESAME LAB	75/845755	

Tuesday, January 09, 2001

Page 2 of 4

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
SESAME ONLINE GUIDE	75/783717	
SESAME PLACE	73/283111	1226234
SESAME SOLUTIONS	76/030237	
SESAME STREET	72/0360844	974206
SESAME STREET	73/032247	1027429
SESAME STREET	73/033761	1025725
SESAME STREET	73/125020	1110963
SESAME STREET	73/125105	1082535
SESAME STREET	73/125106	1082622
SESAME STREET	73/300008	1220642
SESAME STREET	73/300294	1240243
SESAME STREET	74/473602	1895976
SESAME STREET	75/351849	2248851
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	32246	1027428
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	357809	974205
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	73/336297	1248383
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	73/355039	1221042
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	73/355139	1245056
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	73/355405	1236932
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	73/355410	1229618
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	73/364325	1227505
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	73/396094	1266337
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	73/396095	1264862
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	73/502301	1336942
SESAME STREET & Street Sign Device	75/339726	2256473
SESAME STREET LIVE	73/305031	1214379
SESAME STREET PARENTS	75/035210	2124226
SESAME STREET PEP	74/379560	2087934
SESAME STREET START-TO-READ & Design	73/480119	1366601
SESAME STREET START-TO-READ BOOKS	73/472459	1356537

Tuesday, January 09, 2001

 $^{-1}$

SESAME WORKSHOP 75/908339 Sesame Workshop Logo 76/072166 SNAPS 75/906498 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684021 1486160 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684382 1486144 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684388 1486030 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684390 1503857 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148079 1840008 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148080 1695845 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design 73/687489 1489693 SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754 TICKLE ME 75/219669 2140480	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
SNAPS 75/906498 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684021 1486160 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684382 1486144 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684388 1486030 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684390 1503857 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148079 1840008 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148080 1695845 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design 73/687489 1489693 SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	SESAME WORKSHOP	75/908339	
SNAPS 75/906498 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684021 1486160 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684382 1486144 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684388 1486030 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684390 1503857 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148079 1840008 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148080 1695845 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design 73/687489 1489693 SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754			
SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684021 1486160 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684382 1486144 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684388 1486030 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684390 1503857 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148079 1840008 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148080 1695845 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design 73/687489 1489693 SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	Sesame Workshop Logo	76/072166	
SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684382 1486144 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684388 1486030 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684390 1503857 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148079 1840008 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148080 1695845 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design 73/687489 1489693 SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	SNAPS	75/906498	
SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684388 1486030 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684390 1503857 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148079 1840008 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148080 1695845 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design 73/687489 1489693 SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design	73/684021	14 86160
SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 73/684390 1503857 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148079 1840008 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148080 1695845 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design 73/687489 1489693 SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design	73/684382	1486144
SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148079 1840008 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148080 1695845 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design 73/687489 1489693 SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design	73/684388	1486030
SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design 74/148080 1695845 SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design 73/687489 1489693 SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design	73/684390	1503857
SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design 73/687489 1489693 SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design	74/148079	1840008
SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design 74/153838 1794035 STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	SQUARE ONE TELEVISION & Design	74/148080	1695845
STICKER WORLD 75/530028 2367004 Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	SQUARE ONE TELEVISION and Design	73/687489	1489693
Street Sign Design 367264 923531 Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	SQUARE ONE TV SUPER KIT & Design	74/153838	1794035
Street Sign Design 367269 921947 THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	STICKER WORLD	75/530028	2367004
THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND 75/687113 THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	Street Sign Design	367264	923531
THE BIG BAG 74/613062 2309493 THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	Street Sign Design	367269	921947
THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND 75/845754	THE ADVENTURES OF ELMO IN GROUCHLAND	75/687113	
	THE BIG BAG	74/613062	2309493
TICKLE ME 75/219669 2140480	THE WORLD IS OUR PLAYGROUND	75/845754	
	TICKLE ME	75/219669	2140480

Tuesday, January 09, 2001

Page 4 of 4



SESAME WORKSHOP

AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

This Instrument Witnesseth That the Board of Regents for and on behalf of the Education Department of the State of New York at their meeting of April 4, 2000,

An application having been made by and on behalf of the trustees of the Children's Television Workshop, for an amendment of its certificate of incorporation, it was

<u>Yoted</u>, that the provisional charter of the Children's Television Workshop, located in the city, county, and state of New York, which was granted by action of the Board of Regents on March 20, 1970; which provisional charter was amended by Regents action on March 23, 1973 and, as so amended, replaced by a certificate of incorporation; which certificate of incorporation was restated in its entirety by Regents action on August 2, 1974 be, and the same hereby is, amended to change the corporate name to "Sesame Workshop."

Granted, April 4, 2060, by the Board of Regents of The University of the State of New York, for and on behalf of the State Education Department, and executed under the seal of said University and recorded as Number 22,908.

Chancellor President of the University and Commissioner of Education

TRADEMARK REEL: 002216 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 01/11/2001